@ C.H. ROBINSON

December 14, 2023

This Quote, as defined below, is based on the information provided to C.H. Robinson. Estimated transit time reflects carrier published service
standards or otherwise reflect the reasonable dispatch required to travel from origin to destination. The actual charges will be determined by

the actual shipment characteristics. Other factors which could affect the rate and charges are actual carrier routing, special transit

requirements, and any applicable accessorial charges.

Quote Request

Customer

C394012 - Advantus Corp
==HQ==

Class Total Weight
125 1,194 Ib

125 974 1b

125 680 Ib

125 624 b

125 478 Ib

Pick-up Date
12/14/2023

Dimensions

82.5x40.5x58.75in

105.25x49.25x36.5in

46 x 48 x 52.25in

46 x48 x 51.5in

46 x 48 x51.51in

Quote Summary

Quote ID Mode

5612545440 LTL
12/14 Volume
5612806441 LTL

12/14 Standard

5612806442 LTL

12/14 Standard

5612626204 LTL

Carrier

FedEx Freight® Economy

Estes Express Lines

ABF Freight System Inc

Estes Express Lines

Origin
89118 - Las Vegas, NV

Destination

32218 - Jacksonwville, FL

Quantity Pallet Spaces Temp.
1 Dry
1 Dry
1 Dry
1 Dry
1 Dry
Est. Transit Est. Delivery Cargo
Time Date Liability Total
7 - 14 days 12/26/2023 2.00 USD/Ib Line Haul
7,900 USD Total
5 days 12/21/2023 23.00 USD/Ib  Line Haul
90,850 USD Fuel Surcharge
Excessive Length
High Cost Pickup
Pickup Limited
Access
Total
5 days 12/21/2023 25.00 USD/Ib  Line Haul
98,750 USD Fuel Surcharge
Excessive Length
Pickup Limited
Access
Total
5 days 12/21/2023 2.00 USD/Ib Line Haul

Additional Details

2,337.93

2,337.93 USD

1,422.58
362.76
185.00
400.14

55.00

2,425.48 USD

2,127.00

425.40
275.00

60.00

2,887.40 USD

2,958.62



Est. Transit Est. Delivery Cargo
Quote ID Mode Carrier Time Date Liability Total
12/14 Volume 7,900 USD Discount 0.00
Excessive Length 0.00
Pickup Limited
0.00
Access
Total 2,958.62 USD
5612384642 LTL ABF Freight System Inc 5 days 12/21/2023 1.25 USD/Ib Line Haul 2,687.33
12/14 Volume 4,938 USD Excessive Length 0.00
Pickup Limited
523.38
Access
Total 3,210.71 USD
5612806443 LTL Old Dominion Freight Line, 4 days 12/20/2023 5.00 USD/Ib Line Haul 2,261.01
12/14 Standard Inc. 19,750 USD Fuel Surcharge 678.30
Excessive Length 1,000.00
Pickup Limited
75.00
Access
Total 4,014.31 USD
5612806444 LTL R&L Carriers 5 days 12/21/2023 25.00 USD/Ib  Line Haul 2,964.93
12/14 Standard 98,750 USD Fuel Surcharge 756.06
Excessive Length 850.00
Pickup Limited
150.00
Access
Total 4,720.99 USD
5612667749 LTL Old Dominion Freight Line, 4 days 12/20/2023 5.00 USD/Ib Line Haul 5,969.83
12/14 Volume Inc. 19,750 USD Excessive Length 1,000.00
Pickup Limited
260.70
Access
Total 7,230.53 USD
5612657112 LTL Saia Motor Freight Line, 6 days 12/22/2023 1.00 USD/Ib Line Haul 6,029.39
12/14 Volume LLC 3,950 USD Fuel Surcharge 1,664.99
Pickup Limited
173.50
Access
Total 7,867.88 USD

This quote will serve as formal written quotation by C.H. Robinson of the estimated transportation charge for your truckload, less-than-truckload, intermodal, or consolidation shipment (“Quote”).
The Quote is based on the information you provided above (“Shipment Information”). The Quote shall be null and void if any of the Shipment Information is incorrect, incomplete, or inaccurate as
determined by the underlying third party transportation provider or C.H. Robinson. If you choose to transport this shipment with C.H. Robinson, you agree to be responsible for all additional
charges related to this shipment resulting from incorrect, incomplete, and/or inaccurate Shipment Information used to create this Quote. Less-than-truckload shipments may be subject to
additional charges if it occupies more than 12 lineal feet of trailer space or occupies 750 cubic feet or more with an average density of 6 pounds per cubic foot or less. Certain shipments, including
trade show shipments, generally require additional services and therefore incur additional assessorial fees. All domestic U.S. air shipments will be subject to C.H. Robinson's Domestic Air Service
Terms and Conditions. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE WITH THIS QUOTE, OR HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR SHIPMENT OR POSSIBLE FEES AND CHARGES THAT MAY APPLY, PLEASE PROMPTLY CALL
THE C.H. ROBINSON REPRESENTATIVE THAT PROVIDED THIS QUOTE.

Unless otherwise agreed by C.H. Robinson in a written agreement for transportation brokerage services, C.H. Robinson is not agreeing to be liable for and expressly disclaims any and all liability
for cargo loss, damage, and/or delay. The assigned third party transportation provider’s liability for cargo loss or damage shall be determined in accordance with 49 U.S.C. 814706. If liable, the
assigned third party transportation service provider's maximum liability in the event of cargo loss or damage is limited to the full actual value of the damaged goods. Liability shall be further
limited to an amount not to exceed, (i) for less-than-truckload shipments of new goods the maximum amount per pound set forth in the Quote, or if not stated, no more than Ten Dollars ($10) per
pound; (i) for full truckload shipments of new goods, the amount of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) per shipment; (iii) for rail shipments of new goods, the amounts set forth in the



underlying rail carrier's rule circular; and for consolidation shipments, an amount not to exceed $3,333 USD per pallet position. A pallet position is defined as a 40"(w) x 48"(l) and a weight not
exceeding 1,850 Ibs. In all cases of the transportation of used goods, regardless of mode, liability for cargo loss or damage shall be limited to an amount not to exceed the maximum amount of
Ten Cents ($0.10) per pound or Ten Thousand Dollars per shipment, whichever is lower. Claims can be denied and the amount paid can be less than the full actual value of the shipment based on,
but not limited to, applicable tariffs, common law exceptions, released value provisions, liability limitations, and commaodity restrictions. For details please contact your account representative. In
the event of cargo loss or damage, customer must notify a C.H. Robinson representative within 72 hours of specific loss or damage of the shipment.



