

December 14, 2023

This Quote, as defined below, is based on the information provided to C.H. Robinson. Estimated transit time reflects carrier published service standards or otherwise reflect the reasonable dispatch required to travel from origin to destination. The actual charges will be determined by the actual shipment characteristics. Other factors which could affect the rate and charges are actual carrier routing, special transit requirements, and any applicable accessorial charges.

Quote Request

Customer	Pick-up Date	Origin	Destination
C394012 - Advantus Corp ==HQ==	12/14/2023	89118 - Las Vegas, NV	32218 - Jacksonville, FL
Class Total Weight	Dimensions	Quantity Pallet Spaces	Temp. Additional Details

Class	Total Weight	Dimensions	Quantity	Pallet Spaces	Temp.	Additional Details
125	1,194 lb	82.5 x 40.5 x 58.75 in	1		Dry	
125	974 lb	105.25 x 49.25 x 36.5 in	1		Dry	
125	680 lb	46 x 48 x 52.25 in	1		Dry	
125	624 lb	46 x 48 x 51.5 in	1		Dry	
125	478 lb	46 x 48 x 51.5 in	1		Dry	

Quote Summary

Quote ID	Mode	Carrier	Est. Transit Time	Est. Delivery Date	Cargo Liability	Total	
5612545440	LTL	FedEx Freight® Economy	7 - 14 days	12/26/2023	2.00 USD/lb	Line Haul	2,337.93
12/14	Volume				7,900 USD	Total	2,337.93 USD
5612806441	LTL	Estes Express Lines	5 days	12/21/2023	23.00 USD/lb	Line Haul	1,422.58
12/14	2/14 Standard	t			90,850 USD	Fuel Surcharge	362.76
						Excessive Length	185.00
					High Cost Pickup	400.14	
					Pickup Limited	55.00	
					Access		
						Total	2,425.48 USD
5612806442	LTL	ABF Freight System Inc	5 days	12/21/2023	25.00 USD/lb	Line Haul	2,127.00
12/14	Standard				98,750 USD	Fuel Surcharge	425.40
						Excessive Length	275.00
						Pickup Limited	60.00
					Access	60.00	
						Total	2,887.40 USD
5612626204	LTL	Estes Express Lines	5 days	12/21/2023	2.00 USD/lb	Line Haul	2,958.62

Quote ID	Mode	Carrier	Est. Transit Time	Est. Delivery Date	Cargo Liability	Total	
12/14 Volume				7,900 USD	Discount	0.00	
					Excessive Length	0.00	
					Pickup Limited	0.00	
					Access	0.00	
					Total	2,958.62 USD	
5612384642	LTL	ABF Freight System Inc	5 days	12/21/2023	1.25 USD/lb	Line Haul	2,687.33
12/14	Volume				4,938 USD	Excessive Length	0.00
					Pickup Limited	523.38	
					Access		
						Total	3,210.71 USD
5612806443	LTL	5 ,	4 days	12/20/2023	5.00 USD/lb 19,750 USD	Line Haul	2,261.01
12/14	Standard					Fuel Surcharge	678.30
						Excessive Length	1,000.00
						Pickup Limited	75.00
						Access	75.00
						Total	4,014.31 USD
5612806444	LTL	R&L Carriers	5 days	12/21/2023	25.00 USD/lb	Line Haul	2,964.93
12/14	Standard	ł			98,750 USD	Fuel Surcharge	756.06
					Excessive Length	850.00	
						Pickup Limited	150.00
						Access	
					Total	4,720.99 USD	
5612667749	LTL	Old Dominion Freight Line,	4 days	12/20/2023	5.00 USD/lb	Line Haul	5,969.83
12/14 Volume	Volume	ume Inc.			19,750 USD	Excessive Length	1,000.00
						Pickup Limited	260.70
					Access	260.70	
					Total	7,230.53 USD	
5612657112	LTL	Saia Motor Freight Line,	6 days	12/22/2023	1.00 USD/lb	Line Haul	6,029.39
12/14 Volur	Volume	Volume LLC			3,950 USD	Fuel Surcharge	1,664.99
						Pickup Limited	172.50
						Access	173.50
						Total	7,867.88 USD

This quote will serve as formal written quotation by C.H. Robinson of the estimated transportation charge for your truckload, less-than-truckload, intermodal, or consolidation shipment ("Quote"). The Quote shall be null and void if any of the Shipment Information is incorrect, incomplete, or inaccurate as determined by the underlying third party transportation provider or C.H. Robinson. If you choose to transport this shipment with C.H. Robinson, you agree to be responsible for all additional charges related to this shipment resulting from incorrect, incomplete, and/or inaccurate Shipment Information used to create this Quote. Less-than-truckload shipments may be subject to additional charges if it occupies more than 12 lineal feet of trailer space or occupies 750 cubic feet or more with an average density of 6 pounds per cubic foot or less. Certain shipments, including trade show shipments, generally require additional services and therefore incur additional assessorial fees. All domestic U.S. air shipments will be subject to C.H. Robinson's Domestic Air Service Terms and Conditions. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE WITH THIS QUOTE, OR HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR SHIPMENT OR POSSIBLE FEES AND CHARGES THAT MAY APPLY, PLEASE PROMPTLY CALL THE C.H. ROBINSON REPRESENTATIVE THAT PROVIDED THIS QUOTE.

Unless otherwise agreed by C.H. Robinson in a written agreement for transportation brokerage services, C.H. Robinson is not agreeing to be liable for and expressly disclaims any and all liability for cargo loss, damage, and/or delay. The assigned third party transportation provider's liability for cargo loss or damage shall be determined in accordance with 49 U.S.C. \$14706. If liable, the assigned third party transportation service provider's maximum liability in the event of cargo loss or damage is limited to the full actual value of the damaged goods. Liability shall be further limited to an amount not to exceed, (i) for less-than-truckload shipments of new goods the maximum amount per pound set forth in the Quote, or if not stated, no more than Ten Dollars (\$10) per pound; (ii) for full truckload shipments of new goods, the amount of One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000) per shipment; (iii) for rail shipments of new goods, the amount set forth in the

underlying rail carrier's rule circular; and for consolidation shipments, an amount not to exceed \$3,333 USD per pallet position. A pallet position is defined as a 40"(w) x 48"(l) and a weight not exceeding 1,850 lbs. In all cases of the transportation of used goods, regardless of mode, liability for cargo loss or damage shall be limited to an amount not to exceed the maximum amount of Ten Cents (\$0.10) per pound or Ten Thousand Dollars per shipment, whichever is lower. Claims can be denied and the amount paid can be less than the full actual value of the shipment based on, but not limited to, applicable tariffs, common law exceptions, released value provisions, liability limitations, and commodity restrictions. For details please contact your account representative. In the event of cargo loss or damage, customer must notify a C.H. Robinson representative within 72 hours of specific loss or damage of the shipment.